

CITY OF LAKE STEVENS 91ST Ave SE Sidewalk Improvements PH1										
7/9/2024 BID TAB TEMPLATE [Project No. 9LAK020200]			Total				APPARENT LOW BIDDER			
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Diversified Holdings NW		SRV Construction , INC	
No.	Section No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS										
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	EST	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 22,675.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
3	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,500)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
6	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
7	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
8	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3120	HR	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,040.00
9	1-10	Contractor Provided Uniformed Police Officer	80	HR	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00
10	1-10	Work Zone Safety Contingency	1	EST	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
12	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00
13	2-02	Cement Conc. Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	800	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00
14	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	3800	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00
15	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
17	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	220	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 17,050.00
18	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	290	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,232.50
19	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	620	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,600.00
20	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	440	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00
21	5-04	HMA Cl. 3/8" PG 58H-22	540	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 142,020.00
22	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	210	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 60,900.00
23	5-04	HMA Thickened Edge	160	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
24	7-04	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	170	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 21,590.00
25	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00
26	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	22	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 48,950.00
27	7-05	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
28	7-05	Adjust Drainage Structure	30	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 29,250.00
29	7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	17	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 15,130.00
30	7-05	Replace Rectangular Frame and Solid Metal Cover	24	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
31	8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	8-02	Topsoil Type A	350	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00
33	8-02	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
34	8-02	Seeded Lawn Installation	1050	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,257.50
35	8-02	PSIPE Acer campestre 'Panacek'/ Metro Gold Maple; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' H	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 8,235.00
36	8-02	PSIPE Parrotia persica 'Vanessa'/ Persian Ironwood; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' H	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 9,150.00
37	8-02	Root Barrier	260	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,420.00
38	8-02	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
39	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	3150	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 110,250.00
40	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	860	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 91,160.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 88,150.00
41	8-12	Relocate and Reset Fence	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
42	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
43	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	300	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
44	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	11	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 37,323.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 37,675.00
45	8-18	Collection Box Unit Foundation Pad & Installation	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23,650.00
46	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 1,454.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
47	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00
48	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	70	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00
49	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	740	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,060.00
50	8-22	Plastic Shared Lane Marking	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
51	8-22	Painted Curb	130	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00
52	8-26	Pothole Utility	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 3,208.00
53	8-26	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	EST	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,679,990.00	\$ 1,297,807.00		\$ 1,348,643.00	